CITY OF COOS BAY CITY COUNCIL Agenda Staff Report

MEETING DATE July 1, 2014	AGENDA ITEM NUMBER
Odiy 1, 2011	

TO: Mayor Shoji and City Councilors

FROM: Sami Pierson, Library Director

THROUGH: Rodger Craddock, City Manager

ISSUE: Ratify North Bend City Council Appointment to Coos County Library Service

District Advisory Board

BACKGROUND:

On June 24, 2014, the North Bend City Council unanimously approved the appointment of Carol Ventgen to serve a four-year term on the Coos County Library Service District Advisory Board. This is her first term. This position is the North Bend Public Library's inside city limits representative on the CCLSD Advisory Board. The unexpired term for this position ends June 30, 2018. North Bend and Coos Bay are required to approve each other's nominations to the CCLSD Advisory Board. Coos Bay and North Bend each have two representatives on the Board.

ADVANTAGES:

This appointment will ensure a full advisory board for the Coos County Library Service District.

DISADVANTAGES:

None

BUDGET IMPLICATIONS:

None

RELATED CITY GOAL:

Citizen Education & Involvement Infrastructure and Services - provide quality services for current and future citizens.

ACTION REQUESTED:

If it pleases the City Council, please ratify the City of North Bend's appointment of Carol Ventgen to the Coos County Library Service District Advisory Board to serve the term ending June 30, 2018 upon confirmation by the Coos County Commissioners.